KDR4548-34
Large access door for interior
access on all 48” HDR
sidewalls
>> 8 heights: 25”, 34”, 39”, 42”, 44”, 46”, 48” and 50”
>> Access Doors:
HD Models: 0, 1 or 2 (Door configurations vary by model)

Capacity
(lb.)
Weight
(lb.)
Internal
Volume
(cu. ft.)
Return
Ratio
Assembled
H (C) L (D) W (E)
Product
Clearance
(F)
CONTAINERS
HDR4845-25 48.0 45.0 25.0 44.2 41.2 18.5 13.1 2,000 119.0 19.5 6 high 4 high 1.9:1 12.4 N/A 33.0 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (635.0) (1122.7) (1046.5) (469.9) (332.7) (900.0) (53.6) (0.55) N/A N/A N/A (315.0) N/A (838.2) N/A
HDR4845-34 48.0 45.0 34.0 44.2 41.2 27.5 13.1 2,000 145.0 29.0 6 high 3 high 2.6:1 16.8 15.2 33.0 25.8
(1219.2) (1143.0) (863.6) (1122.7) (1046.5) (698.5) (332.7) (900.0) (65.3) (0.81) N/A N/A N/A (426.7) (366.1) (838.2) (665.3)
HD4845-34 48.0 45.0 34.0 44.3 41.5 27.5 13.1 1,750 136.0 29.3 6 high 3 high 2.6:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (863.6) (1125.2) (1054.1) (698.5) (332.7) (788.0) (61.2) (0.82) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HDR4845-39 48.0 45.0 39.0 44.2 41.2 32.3 27.1 2,000 166.0 34.0 4 high 2 high 1.4:1 12.4 15.2 33.0 25.8
(1219.2) (1143.0) (990.6) (1122.7) (1046.5) (820.4) (688.3) (900.0) (74.7) (0.95) N/A N/A N/A (315.0) (386.1) (838.2 (655.3)
HD4845-39 48.0 45.0 39.0 44.3 41.5 32.5 18.1 1,750 155.0 34.6 4 high 2 high 1.4:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (990.6) (1125.2) (1054.1) (825.5) (459.7) (788.0) (69.8) (0.97) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HDR4845-42 48.0 45.0 42.0 44.2 41.2 35.4 21.1 1,700 175.0 37.3 4 high 2 high 2.0:1 21.8 15.2 33.0 25.8
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1066.8) (1122.7) (1046.5) (899.2) (535.9) (765.0) (78.8) (1.04) N/A N/A N/A (553.7) (386.1) (838.2) (655.3)
HD4845-42 48.0 45.0 42.0 44.3 41.5 35.5 21.1 1,500 161.0 37.8 4 high 2 high 2.0:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1066.8) (1125.2) (1054.1) (901.7) (535.9) (675.0) (72.5) (1.06) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HD4845-44 48.0 45.0 44.0 44.3 41.5 37.5 23.1 1,500 164.0 39.9 4 high 2 high 1.9:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1117.6) (1125.2) (1054.1) (952.5) (586.7) (675.0) (73.8) (1.12) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HD4845-46 48.0 45.0 46.0 44.3 41.5 39.5 25.1 1,500 170.0 42.0 4 high 2 high 1.8:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1168.4) (1125.2) (1054.1) (1003.3) (637.5) (675.0) (76.5) (1.18) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HDR4845-48 48.0 45.0 48.0 44.2 41.2 41.3 27.1 1,700 188.0 43.5 4 high 2 high 1.8:1 21.8 15.2 33.0 25.8
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1219.2) (1122.7) (1046.5) (1049.0) (688.3) (765.0) (84.6) (1.22) N/A N/A N/A (553.7) (386.1) (838.2) (655.3)
HD4845-48 48.0 45.0 48.0 44.3 41.5 41.5 27.1 1,500 175.0 44.2 4 high 2 high 1.8:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1219.2) (1125.2) (1054.1) (1054.1) (688.3) (675.0) (78.8) (1.24) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
HDR4845-50 48.0 45.0 50.0 44.2 41.2 43.3 29.1 1,700 199.0 45.6 4 high 2 high 1.7:1 21.8 15.2 33.0 25.8
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1270.0) (1122.7) (1046.5) (1099.8) (739.1) (765.0) (89.6) (1.28) N/A N/A N/A (553.7) (386.1) (838.2) (655.3)
HD4845-50 48.0 45.0 50.0 44.3 41.5 43.5 29.1 1,500 183.0 46.3 4 high 2 high 1.7:1 15.0 N/A 30.5 N/A
(1219.2) (1143.0) (1270.0) (1125.2) (1054.1) (1104.9) (739.1) (675.0) (82.4) (1.30) N/A N/A N/A (381.0) N/A (774.7) N/A
COVERS
45x48 Journey 48.5 45.5 2.3 48.2 45.2 1.0 N/A N/A 15.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Top Cap (1231.9) (1155.7) (58.4) (1224.3) (1148.1) (25.4) N/A N/A 6.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A